# 3767277

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMS Systems Maintenance Services, Inc.		07/13/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Curvature, Inc.	
Street Address:	2810 Coliseum Centre Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 28217		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3767277	FIX-IT-FIRST
Registration Number:	3637087	REMOTE ENTERPRISE MONITORING
Registration Number:	3582162	SINGLEPOINT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7043321197 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043750057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/s Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=ArtofAmd SMS-Curvature#page1.tif source=ArtofAmd SMS-Curvature#page2.tif source=ArtofAmd SMS-Curvature#page3.tif

source=ArtofAmd SMS-Curvature#page4.tif source=ArtofAmd SMS-Curvature#page5.tif

MA SOC Filing Number: 201746079570 Date: 7/14/2017 3:01:00 PM

To: Page 3 of 6 2017-07-14 12:57:51 CST 16082372310 From: CLS-CTSB-BFI BFI Processing Fax

D PC

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (Ger	Articles of Amendment neral Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 1	FORM MUST BE TYPED 13.34)
	SMS SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE SERVICES,	
(1) Exact name of corporation:	BIVIS STREWIS WARNTENANCE SERVICES,	1110.
(2) Registered office address: 15	5 Federal Street Suite 700, Boston, Massachusetts	s 02110
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) These articles of amendment a		
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-V	(T))
(4) Date adopted: July 13, 20		
	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropriate box)		
☐ the incorporators.		
the board of directors wi	thout shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not	required.
the board of directors an	d the shareholders in the manner required by law and the artic	cles of organization.
	he text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the eclassification or cancellation of issued shares.	amendment, state the provisions

(1) Exact name of the corporation, including any words or abbreviations indicating incorporation: Curvature, Inc.

To change the number of shares and	the par value, * if any, of any type	e, or to designate a class or series	s, of stock, or change a designation of
class or series of stock, which the cor	poration is authorized to issue, co	mplete the following:	<u> </u>

Total authorized prior to amendment:

Wľ	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
			1	

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	number of shares	PAR VALUE
				di nunanananananananananananananananananan

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and or	1 the date approved by the Division	, unless a later effective	date not more than 90
days from the date and time of filing is specified:			

Signed 1	w.	And the state of t	
		(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
	President,	Steve Favory, Secretary	
P	Other officer,		
D	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
	124	T.L. AND	
on this		July . don't	

# **CURVITURE**

June 27, 2017

Secretary of the Commonwealth Corporations Division McCormack Building One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108

RE: Letter of Consent

To Whom It May Concern:

New NHR Holdings LLC is the current holder of Curvature LLC which is currently filed in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. As an authorized representative of Curvature LLC and New NHR Holdings LLC, I am writing to provide consent on behalf of both New NHR Holdings LLC and Curvature LLC for use of the company name Curvature, inc. by SMS Systems Maintenance Services, Inc. in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts as I believe there will be no direct conflict. Please contact me with any further questions using my contact information I have provided below.

Sincerely.

Steve Favory, Manager New NHR Holdings LLC

6500 Hollister Ave., Santa Barbara, CA 93117

(704) 837-4104

Steve Favory, Manager

Curvature LLC

6500 Hollister Ave., Santa Barbara, CA 93117

(704) 837-4104

MA SOC Filing Number: 201746079570 Date: 7/14/2017 3:01:00 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

July 14, 2017 03:01 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth